
Type

Other DoD 
Component 
User Rates

Other Federal 
User Rates

FMS
User Rates

All Other
User Rates

Army
AH-64A 8,678 8,853 8,853 9,209
AH-64D 6,471 6,646 6,646 6,914
CH-47D 10,292 10,581 10,581 11,006
CH-47F 10,692 10,839 10,839 11,274
OH-58C 1,413 1,559 1,559 1,623
OH-58D 2,434 2,666 2,666 2,775
TH-67 526 701 701 731
UH-1H 3,460 3,692 3,692 3,841
UH-60A 5,274 5,506 5,506 5,729
UH-60L 4,543 4,775 4,775 4,968
UH-60M 4,577 4,809 4,809 5,004

Navy
AH-1W 5,085 5,256 5,266 5,466
AH-1Z 6,954 7,125 7,135 7,410
CH-46E 5,605 5,857 5,876 6,091
CH-53D 6,916 7,188 7,208 7,476
CH-53E 13,180 13,432 13,452 13,970
HH-1N 3,528 3,757 3,771 3,907
HH-46E 5,568 5,840 5,860 6,074
HH-60H 4,465 4,737 4,757 4,927
MH-53E 12,696 13,099 13,133 13,623
MH-60S 4,412 4,684 4,703 4,871
MV-22B 8,529 8,801 8,820 9,153
SH-60B 4,071 4,300 4,314 4,471
SH-60F 4,617 4,889 4,908 5,084
UH-1N 5,104 5,332 5,330 5,546
VH-3D 21,110 21,382 21,402 22,237
VH-60N 10,864 11,136 11,156 11,582

Air Force
CV-22B 5,500 5,741 5,753 5,983
HH-60G 5,690 5,931 5,943 6,180
MH-53M 5,002 5,326 5,344 5,558
TH-1H 6,386 6,543 6,549 6,811
UH-1H 1,702 1,859 1,865 1,939
UH-1N 2,130 2,329 2,338 2,431

*Other than within the Department of Defense, VH-3D and VH-60N helicopters currently are used only in 
support of the Executive Branch as directed by the White House Military Office. Should such helicopters 
be used on a reimbursable basis, prior written approval must be obtained from the Under Secretary of 
Defense (Comptroller)/Operations Directorate regarding the rate to be charged.

FY 2010 REIMBURSABLE RATES
ROTARY WING

The following helicopter hourly rates are effective October 1, 2009 and are to be used when helicopters 
are provided on a reimbursable basis.
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Aircraft DoD

O&M O&M MilPers Total O&M MilPers Total O&M MilPers
Asset 

Utl Total
Army
AH-64A 8,678 8,678 175 8,853 8,678 175 8,853 8,678 177 354 9,209
AH-64D 6,471 6,471 175 6,646 6,471 175 6,646 6,471 177 266 6,914
CH-47D 10,292 10,292 289 10,581 10,292 289 10,581 10,292 292 423 11,006
CH-47F 10,692 10,692 146 10,839 10,692 146 10,839 10,692 148 433 11,274
OH-58C 1,413 1,413 146 1,559 1,413 146 1,559 1,413 148 62 1,623
OH-58D 2,434 2,434 232 2,666 2,434 232 2,666 2,434 234 107 2,775
TH-67 526 526 175 701 526 175 701 526 177 28 731
UH-1H 3,460 3,460 232 3,692 3,460 232 3,692 3,460 234 148 3,841
UH-60A 5,274 5,274 232 5,506 5,274 232 5,506 5,274 234 220 5,729
UH-60L 4,543 4,543 232 4,775 4,543 232 4,775 4,543 234 191 4,968
UH-60M 4,577 4,577 232 4,809 4,577 232 4,809 4,577 234 192 5,004

Navy
AH-1W 5,085 5,085 171 5,256 5,085 180 5,266 5,085 171 210 5,466
AH-1Z 6,954 6,954 171 7,125 6,954 180 7,135 6,954 171 285 7,410
CH-46E 5,605 5,605 252 5,857 5,605 272 5,876 5,605 252 234 6,091
CH-53D 6,916 6,916 272 7,188 6,916 292 7,208 6,916 272 288 7,476
CH-53E 13,180 13,180 252 13,432 13,180 272 13,452 13,180 252 537 13,970
HH-1N 3,528 3,528 228 3,757 3,528 243 3,771 3,528 228 150 3,907
HH-46E 5,568 5,568 272 5,840 5,568 292 5,860 5,568 272 234 6,074
HH-60H 4,465 4,465 272 4,737 4,465 292 4,757 4,465 272 189 4,927
MH-53E 12,696 12,696 403 13,099 12,696 437 13,133 12,696 403 524 13,623
MH-60R 4,988 4,988 272 5,260 4,988 292 5,280 4,988 272 210 5,470
MH-60S 4,412 4,412 272 4,684 4,412 292 4,703 4,412 272 187 4,871
MV-22B 8,529 8,529 272 8,801 8,529 292 8,820 8,529 272 352 9,153
SH-60B 4,071 4,071 228 4,300 4,071 243 4,314 4,071 228 172 4,471
SH-60F 4,617 4,617 272 4,889 4,617 292 4,908 4,617 272 196 5,084
UH-1N 5,104 5,104 228 5,332 5,104 226 5,330 5,104 228 213 5,546
VH-3D 21,110 21,110 272 21,382 21,110 292 21,402 21,110 272 855 22,237
VH-60N 10,864 10,864 272 11,136 10,864 292 11,156 10,864 272 445 11,582

Air Force
CV-22B 5,500 5,500 240 5,741 5,500 253 5,753 5,500 253 230 5,983
HH-60G 5,690 5,690 240 5,931 5,690 253 5,943 5,690 253 237 6,180
MH-53M 5,002 5,002 324 5,326 5,002 342 5,344 5,002 343 213 5,558
TH-1H 6,386 6,386 157 6,543 6,386 163 6,549 6,386 163 262 6,811
UH-1H 1,702 1,702 157 1,859 1,702 163 1,865 1,702 163 74 1,939
UH-1N 2,130 2,130 199 2,329 2,130 208 2,338 2,130 208 93 2,431

ACCOUNTS TO WHICH COLLECTIONS ARE TO BE DEPOSITED FOR REIMBURSEMENTS FOR THE USE 
OF HELICOPTER AIRCRAFT

FISCAL YEAR 2010
(DOLLAR AMOUNT PER HOUR)

Federal Agency FMS Users All Other Users
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